FILE NO. 050608

RESOLUTION NO. 266-05

[Resolution supporting Bay Area Celebrates National Dance Week, and declaring April 22 through May 1, 2005 as Dance Week in San Francisco]

Resolution supporting Bay Area Celebrates National Dance Week, and declaring April 22 through May 1, 2005 as Dance Week in San Francisco.

WHEREAS, The Bay Area dance community has long been one of the largest, most active and thriving dance communities in the country; and

WHEREAS, Dancing honors and embraces cultural and aesthetic traditions, and is a celebration of energy, vitality, beauty, physicality, community, diversity, and intergenerational activity; and

WHEREAS, Bay Area Celebrates National Dance Week is an annual week of free dance events in the Bay Area that are open to the public, and showcases the dynamic diversity and critically acclaimed quality of Bay Area dance, and

WHEREAS, Bay Area Celebrates National Dance Week helps educate audiences about dance that is accessible in their own communities, and to increase the visibility of individual artists, companies, studios, and theaters; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors supports Bay Area Celebrates National Dance Week, and hereby declares April 22 through May 1, 2005 as Dance Week in San Francisco.

Supervisor Dufty BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 050608

Date Passed:

Resolution supporting Bay Area Celebrates National Dance Week, and declaring April 22 through May 1, 2005 as Dance Week in San Francisco.

April 12, 2005 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 050608

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 12, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

loria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Gavin Newsom

Date Approved